

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 466

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “apply” and substitute “prohibit”; strike beginning with “to” in line 6 down through “counties” in line 7; in line 7, strike “may possess or use” and substitute “from possessing or using”; and in line 9, after “term;” insert “making a conforming change;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 21, 22, and 23, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in line 21, strike beginning with “EXCEPT” through the second “THIS”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “SUBSECTIONS (d) AND”; in line 4, strike beginning with “(1)” through “ONLY” and substitute “THIS SECTION DOES NOT PROHIBIT”; in line 5, strike the period and substitute “A STUDENT,”; in line 6, strike “(2)”; in lines 6 and 7, strike “A STUDENT MAY” and substitute “FROM”; in lines 8 and 10, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively; and in the same lines, strike “POSSESS” and “USE”, respectively, and substitute “POSSESSING” and “USING”, respectively.